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Welcome back to Term 4.  We will continue to 
deliver remote and flexible learning for all students 
as we welcome back our students through the 
state governments staged return plan.  
 
Please see below the outline for each year levels 
proposed return. 
 
Foundation Students 
 Will attend on Monday 18th, Tuesday 19th and 

Wednesday 20th October 
 Will attend on Monday 25th, Tuesday 26th and 

Wednesday 27th October 
 We have a CURRICULUM Day on Monday 1st 

November – No students 
 We will have a public holiday on Tuesday 2nd 

November for Melbourne Cup 
 Will attend on Wednesday 3rd November 
 Return to full time attendance as of Friday 5th 

November 
 
Year 1 and 2 Students 
 Will attend on Thursday 21st October and 

Friday 22nd October 
 Will attend on Thursday 28th October and 

Friday 29th October 
 We have a CURRICULUM Day on Monday 1st 

November – No students 
 We will have a public holiday on Tuesday 2nd 

November for Melbourne Cup 
 Will attend on Thursday 4th November 
 Return to full time attendance as of Friday 5th 

November 
 
Year 3 and 4 Students 
 Will attend on Tuesday 26th and Wednesday 

27th October 
 We have a CURRICULUM Day on Monday 1st 

November – No students 
 We will have a public holiday on Tuesday 2nd 

November for Melbourne Cup 

 Will attend on Wednesday 3rd November 
 Return to full time attendance as of Friday 5th 

November 
 
Year 5 and 6 Students 
 Will attend on Thursday 28th October and 

Friday 29th October 
 We have a CURRICULUM Day on Monday 1st 

November – No students 
 We will have a public holiday on Tuesday 2nd 

November for Melbourne Cup 
 Will attend on Thursday 4th November 
 Return to full time attendance as of Friday 5th 

November 
 
 

Onsite Attendance  
 
We request that families requiring onsite 
attendance during Term 4 continue to fill out the 
onsite attendance form weekly and submit by 
Thursday the week before attendance is required.  
 

Curriculum Day & Public Holiday  
 
Students are not required to attend 
school on; 
 
 Monday 1st November  

Curriculum Day 
 Tuesday 2nd November Melbourne Cup 

Public Holiday 
  

Face Masks and QR Codes 
 
To keep both our staff and the community safe, it is 
essential that if you are entering the 
Administration building that you are wearing a face 
mask and use the govt. QR code. 
 

 

https://hastingsprimary.vic.edu.au/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/METRO_Term-4_onsiteattendanceform_HPS.pdf
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Important Dates 2021 

Monday 4th October– Friday 15th October Remote Flexible Learning 

Wednesday 13th October Foundation Transition Session 3 

Monday 1st November Curriculum Day  No Students to Attend  

Tuesday 2nd November Melbourne Cup Day Public Holiday 

Friday 5th November All Students Return to Onsite Learning 

Tuesday 9th November Foundation Enrolment Evening  

Wednesday 10th November School Photos  

Wednesday 17th November Foundation Transition Session 4 

Tuesday 7th December State Wide Transition Day 

Friday 17th December Last Day of Term  1:30pm Departure 

At this stage we are unable to have parents/
carers coming onsite so if you do need to speak 
to a staff member, we ask that you phone the 
office, and we will then be able to make an  
appointment. 
 

Senior School Yr.56 CAMP UPDATE 
 
Due to the ongoing COVID restrictions we are 
unable to proceed with the Senior camp this 
year. Refunds will be provided. Please contact 
the office on 5979 1517 and speak to Barb.  


